

BID TALLY SHEET DATE 06/09/21 Erskine Road & Lakeview Avenue Roadway and Drainage Drainage Improvement Project, Phase 4 Contract Number 2021-02C Borough of Ringwood				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D.L.S. CONTRACTING INC. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		MIKE FITZPATRICK CONTRACTORS 16 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Drum	10	Unit	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00
2	Traffic Cone	20	Unit	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.35	\$107.00
3	Construction Signs	64	SF	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$0.64	\$15.00	\$960.00
4	Construction Information Sign, 60" x 30"	2	Unit	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	Excavation , Test Pit, if and where directed	5	Unit	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00
6	Excavation, Unclassified	65	CY	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$650.00
7	Rock Excavation, if & where directed	30	CY	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
8	HMA Milling, 2" Thick	9,484	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$42,678.00	\$3.75	\$35,565.00	\$3.80	\$36,039.20
9	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base	219	Ton	\$40.00	\$8,760.00	\$8.00	\$1,752.00	\$27.00	\$5,913.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Intermediate Course, 4" Thick	68	Ton	\$85.00	\$5,780.00	\$78.00	\$5,304.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,319	Ton	\$85.00	\$112,115.00	\$78.00	\$102,882.00	\$80.00	\$105,520.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	8" PVC, SDR 35	16	LF	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00
14	12" HDPE Pipe	227	LF	\$100.00	\$22,700.00	\$40.00	\$9,080.00	\$95.00	\$21,565.00
15	12" HDPE 11.25 Degree Elbow	5	Unit	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
16	12" HDPE Perforated Pipe	133	LF	\$120.00	\$15,960.00	\$45.00	\$5,985.00	\$50.00	\$6,650.00
17	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	335	LF	\$110.00	\$36,850.00	\$100.00	\$33,500.00	\$122.00	\$40,870.00
18	15" HDPE Perforated Pipe	51	LF	\$130.00	\$6,630.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$61.00	\$3,111.00
19	Inlet, Type A	10	Unit	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
20	Inlet, Type D	5	Unit	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	Inlet, Type D "Doghouse"	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	Inlet, Type E	1	Unit	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using Existing Casting	2	Unit	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
25	Trench Drain	16	LF	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
26	Reset Existing Casting	3	Unit	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$310.00	\$930.00
27	Bicycle Safe Grates	4	Unit	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
28	Curb Piece	1	Unit	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
29	Granite Curb	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy Resin, 4" Thick	13,866	LF	\$1.00	\$13,866.00	\$0.75	\$10,399.50	\$0.40	\$5,546.40
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	74	SF	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	\$10.00	\$740.00
32	Traffic Director, Flagger	160	Hours	\$76.73	\$12,276.80	\$76.73	\$12,276.80	\$76.73	\$12,276.80
TOTAL BASE BID					\$382,465.80		\$305,275.34		\$309,878.40

NOTE: ARITHMETIC ERROR BY A BIDDER IS DESIGNATED BY BOLD PRINT. THIS ERROR DOES NOT AFFECT THE OUTCOME OF THE BID.

BID TALLY SHEET DATE 06/09/21 Erskine Road & Lakeview Avenue Roadway and Drainage Drainage Improvement Project, Phase 4 Contract Number 2021-02C Borough of Ringwood				MARINI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, CO., INC 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		REGAL UTILITY SERVICES INC. 731 Warwick Turnpike Hewitt, NJ 07421			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
1	Drum	10	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$33.00	\$330.00		
2	Traffic Cone	20	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$24.97	\$499.40		
3	Construction Signs	64	SF	\$0.01	\$0.64	\$35.62	\$2,279.68		
4	Construction Information Sign, 60" x 30"	2	Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,586.99	\$3,173.98		
5	Excavation , Test Pit, if and where directed	5	Unit	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$203.28	\$1,016.40		
6	Excavation, Unclassified	65	CY	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$52.13	\$3,388.45		
7	Rock Excavation, if & where directed	30	CY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$130.68	\$3,920.40		
8	HMA Milling, 2" Thick	9,484	S.Y.	\$5.50	\$52,162.00	\$9.08	\$86,114.72		
9	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base	219	Ton	\$1.00	\$219.00	\$63.50	\$13,906.50		
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Intermediate Course, 4" Thick	68	Ton	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$132.52	\$9,011.36		
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,319	Ton	\$84.00	\$110,796.00	\$100.48	\$132,533.12		
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
13	8" PVC, SDR 35	16	LF	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$85.91	\$1,374.56		
14	12" HDPE Pipe	227	LF	\$60.00	\$13,620.00	\$78.21	\$17,753.67		
15	12" HDPE 11.25 Degree Elbow	5	Unit	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$786.50	\$3,932.50		
16	12" HDPE Perforated Pipe	133	LF	\$90.00	\$11,970.00	\$83.59	\$11,117.47		
17	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	335	LF	\$68.00	\$22,780.00	\$87.22	\$29,218.70		
18	15" HDPE Perforated Pipe	51	LF	\$90.00	\$4,590.00	\$87.22	\$4,448.22		
19	Inlet, Type A	10	Unit	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,993.67	\$49,936.70		
20	Inlet, Type D	5	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,356.67	\$26,783.35		
21	Inlet, Type D "Doghouse"	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,368.77	\$5,368.77		
22	Inlet, Type E	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,714.83	\$5,714.83		
23	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using Existing Casting	2	Unit	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,560.90	\$3,121.80		
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,044.90	\$2,044.90		
25	Trench Drain	16	LF	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$83.05	\$1,328.80		
26	Reset Existing Casting	3	Unit	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$925.65	\$2,776.95		
27	Bicycle Safe Grates	4	Unit	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$544.50	\$2,178.00		
28	Curb Piece	1	Unit	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$484.00	\$484.00		
29	Granite Curb	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.92	\$2,546.00		
30	Traffic Stripes, Epoxy Resin, 4" Thick	13,866	LF	\$1.00	\$13,866.00	\$3.63	\$50,333.58		
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	74	SF	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$9.68	\$716.32		
32	Traffic Director, Flagger	160	Hours	\$76.73	\$12,276.80	\$76.73	\$12,276.80		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$313,607.74		\$499,629.93		

NOTE: ARITHMETIC ERROR BY A BIDDER IS DESIGNATED BY BOLD PRINT. THIS ERROR DOES NOT AFFECT THE OUTCOME OF THE BID.